1 The Theoretical Ex-Rights Price (“TERP”) is the theoretical price at which NZL shares should trade at immediately after the ex-date of the offer. The TERP is a theoretical calcuation only and the actual price at which NZL
shares trade immediately after the ex-date for the Offer will depend on many factors and may not equal the TERP. TERP is calculated by reference to NZL’s closing price of $1.06 on Friday, 27 February 2023.

9NEW ZEALAND RURAL LAND COMPANY

Use of Funds and Balance Sheet Impact

U
S

E
 O

F
F

U
N

D
S

Source of Funds ($m)

Equity Raising $38.5m1

Debt Financing $25.2m*

Total $63.7m

31 December 2022 Pro forma1,2 Change (%)

Total Assets $298.8m $361.8m +21.1%

Net Assets $190.9m $230.7m +20.8%

Forecast FY24 AFFO cents /sh 4.48 5.26 +17.4%

NAV per share $1.652 $1.497 -9.4%

Gearing or expected gearing3 36.2% 36.3% +0.1%

Use of Funds ($m)

Acquisition $62.2m

Transaction costs $1.5m*

Total $63.7m

*Anticipated but subject to amount of capital raised.
1Assumes offer fully subscribed.
2 Excludes impact of any revaluation gains.
3Gearing is calculated as: bank debt / total tangible assets.

10NEW ZEALAND RURAL LAND COMPANY

Use of Funds and Balance Sheet Impact

B
A

L
A

N
C

E
 S

H
E

E
T

IM
P

A
C

T

NZ$m 31-Dec-22
Audited

Acquisition &
Equity Raising

Pro Forma1

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1.9 - 1.9

Adjusted property
investments

267.4 63.0 330.3

Other assets 29.5 - 29.5

Total Assets 298.8 63.0 361.8

Interest bearing liabilities 107.0 25.2 130.32

Other liabilities 0.9 - 0.9

Total Liabilities 107.9 25.2 131.2

Shares on issue (m) 115.63 38.5 154.1

Adjusted NAV per share ($) 1.652 - 1.497
Gearing or expected gearing4 36.2% - 36.3%

1 Illustrative example only and not a forecast. Post impact of acquisition and fully subscribed Equity Raising.
2NZL's existing debt reduced from 107m to 105m in January 2023.
3Reflects shares on issue as at Monday, 27 February 2023.
4Gearing is calculated as: bank debt / total tangible assets.

Adjusted Net Assets 190.9 37.8 230.72

36.3%
Expected Gearing4 Post